
 

2024 - 7v7 Summer 
Soccer Schedule  
High School Girls 

 
 Contact Information 

Team Name  Coach Coach Email Coach Phone 
Team 1 SBC Eagles Robert Hess hessrl15@gmail.com 573-680-7296 
Team 2 Lady Pintos zach hackett hackettzach4@gmail.com 573-338-5815 
Team 3 Eugene Rhonda Burkett rhonda.burkett@coler5.us 573-694-6204 
Team 4 Capital City Team 1 Kelsey Hile Kelsey.hile@jcschools.us 573-694-6117 
Team 5 Capital City Team 2 Kelsey Hile Kelsey.hile@jcschools.us 573-694-6117 
Team 6 Camdenton Lakers Josh Baldwin jbaldwin@camdentonschools.org 573-480-9541 
Team 7 Father Tolton Brandon Russell brussell@toltoncatholic.org 573-220-2622 
Team 8 Blair Oaks team 1 Joren Trimble jtrimble@blairoaks.org 660-620-0589 
Team 9 Blair Oaks team 2 Joren Trimble jtrimble@blairoaks.org 660-620-0589 
Team 10 Jeff City Black  Scott Blake  scott.blake@jcschools.us 573-480-1038 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Teams listed FIRST will be the home team. 
2. All games are played at the 63 Soccer Complex 
3. Cancellations will be announced by 4:30 PM on our Facebook page, our hotline at (573) 681-YMCA, and 

on our website at www.jcymca.org.  
. 

4. One make-up game may be played on July 17th  
 
                               

  
 
                                 

 
 

Time Field 6/5 6/12 6/19 6/26 7/10 

 2 2-1 10-6 10-4 6-9 5-3 

6:00 PM 3 5-8 2-5 1-7 7-8 6-2 

 4 4-9 3-4 8-6 3-1 7-10 

5 3-10 1-8 9-5 4-2 8-9 

6 6-7 9-7 2-3 5-10 4-1 

 2 9-1 4-3 5-6 8-4 6-7 

7:15 PM 3 10-8 6-7 1-10 9-3 3-10 

 4 2-7 5-1 2-9 6-1 4-9 

 5 3-5 8-2 4-7 7-5 5-8 

 6 4-6 9-10 3-8 10-2 2-1 


